
 
Jackson Varsity Football Stats through Week 10 

TEAM STATS JHS OPP 

First Downs 171 128 

Plays from Scrimmage 577 501 

Rushing (Plays-Yards) 469-2603 318-997 

Passing Yards 678 1457 

Total Yards 3281 2702 

Passes (Comp-Att-Yards) 52-106-8 111-183-9 

Fumbles (No.-Lost) 29-13 26-5 

Penalties (No.-Yards) 76-666 47-380 

JAC – 66 – 89 – 61 – 67 – 283 
OPP – 42 – 60 – 48 – 82 – 232 

Rushing Leaders 

Player Attempts Yards TDs Yards/Carry 

Gabe Griffiths 112 627 9 5.60 

Hunter Sexton 109 613 6 5.62 

Jake Crabtree 90 488 6 5.42 

Derek Rafferty 35 220 3 6.29 

Johnny Farley 48 294 4 6.12 

Alan Parana 14 170 2 12.14 

Clayton Gilliland 28 142 2 5.07 

Billy Cooper 15 79 1 5.27 

Raymond Potter 6 23 1 3.83 

Reagin Conley 7 7 0 1.00 

Bryce Hall 1 0 0 0.00 

Jimmy Voiles 2 (-32) 0 -16.00 

TEAM 2 (-36) 0 - 

 Passing Leaders  

Player Comp. Attempts Yards TDs INTs 

Hunter Sexton 51 105 665 6 8 

Bryce Hall 1 1 13 0 0 

Receiving Leaders 

Player Rec. Yards TDs 

Gabe Griffiths 13 154 2 

Reagan Williams 10 169 1 

Austin Cantor 6 85 1 

Derek Rafferty 6 39 1 

Alan Parana 5 64 0 

Johnny Farley 4 81 1 

Jake Crabtree 3 41 0 

Charlie Fitch 2 10 0 

Cole Bachtel 1 20 0 

Danton Hatfield 1 13 0 

Austin Edwards 1 2 0 

Scoring Stats 

Player TDs PAT 2P FG Total Points 

Gabe Griffiths 11 0 0 0 66 

Jake Crabtree 6 0 1 0 38 

Hunter Sexton 6 0 0 0 36 

Johnny Farley 5 0 0 0 30 

Jimmy Voiles 0 32 0 1 35 

Derek Rafferty 4 0 0 0 24 



Alan Parana 2 0 0 0 12 

Clayton Gilliland 2 0 0 0 12 

Reagan Williams 1 0 0 0 6 

Austin Cantor 1 0 0 0 6 

Reagin Conley 1 0 0 0 6 

Billy Cooper 1 0 0 0 6 

Raymond Potter 1 0 0 0 6 

 


